
mm W?‘imm :. ’ w v ."v- -f' - .. I ";ï mmm
PIE

-;•»

TELE VICTORIA WEEKLY COLONIST, FRIDAY FEBRUARY 22 18954S-.;:

;

■■ ; : ; - ■

Haddington Island stone therefor in the oon- 
•traction of the building, provided always that 
such substitution shall not entail any extra 
ooet or charge to the government. You may 
therefore govern youreelf aeoordingly.

(8d ) F. 6. Vernon, 
Chief Commissioner of L. 4 W.

There it further correspondence be­
tween the oontreotor and Mr. Lubbe, in the 
courte of which the letter blames the oon­
treotor for the faults found in the stone, 
stating that it was because of the mid-winter 
quarrying that it split. Mr. Adams, how­
ever, insisted on distinctly refusing to use 
that stone, writing as follows :

Victoria, Feb. 27, 1894.
T. Lubbe, Esq , Victoria, B C ,—

Dear Sir : - (Re Kokeilah atone. ) On the 
24th inst. I notified your company through 
you that the stone whiojLhad been delivered 
upon the sire of the new parliament build­
ings did not in any way comply with the 
conditions as set out in the specifications, 
and, further, that I could not venture to 
proceed with the buildings, eto. To-day I 
am notified by the Chief Commissioner of 
Lands and Works “ that the government 
will hold roe strictly responsible for any part 
of the work which is considered unsound or 
unworkmanlike, eto.,” and under these cir­
cumstances I must herewith notify you 
that I cannot accept, and am in no way 
responsible for, the defective stone on the 
ground, and that I shall be compelled not 
only to refuse Kokeilah stone to be brought 
on the ground but to substitute In its place 
Haddington Island stone.

(Signed,)
This correspondence, Hon. Mr. Davie 

thought, makes the ease with respect to the 
stone so clear that he need not further 
dwell upon it. The Kokailah stone was 
dispensed with, and the Haddington Island 
stone was substituted in this part of the 
building on the distinct understanding that 
there was to be no eçtra charge against the 
government. Mow to continue, with regard 
to the Haddington Island stone speci­
fied to be used in the front and 
greater part of the building, Mr. Adams 
wished to secure bonds to provide against 
loss to him through a possible change in the 
ownership of the quarry. The contractor 
wanted $20,000 cash security, or a joint and 
several bond, whereas the company were 
only willing or in a position to offer ten 
bondsmen of $2,000 each. The difficulty hav­
ing been referred to the Attorney- General’s 
department, he (Mr. Davie) advised, first 
to ascertain—without question—that there 
was sufficient stone at the quarry to com­
plete building ; and having been assured 
on this point, there being, in the contractor’s 
own words, “ enough stone there to build 
the entire city of London,” he advised that 
thegovernmenttake a lienon the quarry itself, 
which would relieve Mr. Adams from all 
responsibility in case the company failed to 
deliver the stone. This was done, the lien 
being taken and the government thoroughly 
secured, Mr. Adams then being notified as 
follows :—

,
extra allowance of time, $3,000. 
He explained this point thoroughly in order 
to remove any Idea that the contractors were

rarrnouBTH da,. ™

Thursday, February 14,1896. bring the Price of the contracts, within the

Prayers by Rev. Dr. Campbell $390,000, making it then $380,000, was the
parliament buildings contract. only absolute reduction made—and Mr. 

Hon. Mr. Davie moved : “ That the Adams willingly reduced hie tender by this 
second report of the seleot committee ap- amount, considering that he bad an 
pointed to inquire into, matters relating to ample price for his work, no pressure of any 
the parliament buildings contracts be-re- kind being brought to hear on him for that 
ferred back to the committee, to take evi- purpose. As to the $15,000 Adams had 
denee and for farther consideration and re- stated himself that he would have to pay 
port.” The mover said be proposed to show this sum, for bonds.
that the accusations against the government In respect to all these trades except the 
or the architect contained in or yto be in- maaon’e work the government held as ee- 
ferred from the report are not well founded, entity : 1st, a marked check for 2 per cent, 
but that the report as said before is based of the amount of the contracts ; 2nd, bonds 
upon an entire mistake. men to the amount rf 20 per cent, on those

Mr Williams, rising to a point of order, amounts ; 3rd, 25 per cent, of the value of 
held that the Attorney General had no right all work executed is retained as security until 
to discuss that report until the evidence pre- completion ; 4th, such plant and ma­
son ted with it is printed. He submitted that terial as was on the ground, 
the word of that hon. gentleman is not bet- In respect to (he mason’s work, bearing in 
ter than the sworn testimony taken before mind the large size of this contract, it was 
the committee. arranged to accept as security : 1st, a

Mr Hblmcken would like to know why marked cheque for 2 per cent, or $7 600 ; 
the Attorney General proposed to discuss 2nd, to retain 26 per cent, of the value of 
this matter before laying the printed evi- all work executed ; 3rd, the plant and 
denoe before the bouse. While perfectly material on the ground. This security 
true that he modified the statements after- seemed ample, for assuming half the oou- 
wards, the Attorney General certainly tract executed, when any trouble arose, the 
spoke about perjury and forgery having government would hold as security for the 
taken place, and it would be impossible to completion of the remainder : 1st, a cheque 
follow hie argument, or to determine for 2 per cent., or $7 600 ; 2nd, 25 per cent, 
whether such charges were justifiable, in the on $180,000, or $45,000 ; 3rd, the plant, say 
absence of the evidence. $5,000 ; or a total of $57,600 It was

Major Mutter as a member of the house therefore not thought necessary to exact 
wished to hear what the Attorney-General extra security in the shape cf bondsmen, 
bad to state, and he obj oted to be kept be- especially considering that these bondsmen 
hind the scenes for any committee. He did would cost the contractor $15.000, and as 
not think the whole house should be kept he would reduce hie tender by that amount, 
waiting while the evidence was being print- consequently by omitting the bondsmen the 
ed. province would save the $15.000. Various

Mr. Cotton reviewed the circumstances causes, however, combined to reduce the 
•* for the information of the hon. member.” security held by the government in respect 

The Speaker ruled that the Attorney- to the completion of the mason’s contract, 
General was quite in order, in moving to re but the government are still fairly secured, 
1er back the report, in showing why he holding the cheque for 2 per cent, or $7,600, 
wished that action taken. plant valued at $4 500, and having saved so

Hon. Mb. Davie then rose to continue his far in respect to. bondsmen $5,286, thus 
interrupted remarks, and first of all again showing an actual security of about $17 400, 
pointed out that the person who first object- instead of the trifle of $26 33 set out in the 
ed to printing the evidence was the senior oommittee’sreport, whlchaleolemisleadingby 
member for Vancouver. As to the remarks stating that : “ The plant of the contractor, 
of the hon. third member for Victoria, he was Adams, has been mortgaged to the Bank of 
quite sure he had not used the word perjury, B. C. for its full amount to secure his in­
fer he was not aware whether, debtedness to the said bank,” while it should 
the evidence was given under oath, have been added that such mortgage must 
but as to the forgery, he thought before he be subject to the government lien, inasmuch 
sat down he would show the use of that as the plant as soon as it is brought upon 
word to have been justifiable. He would the ground becomes the property of the gov- 
ask the house to glance at the report from eminent until the completion of the works 
the committee. It says, in effect, that the according to the contract. In further addi- 
government have sacrificed the security tion to the above there are upon the works a 
which should have been taken ; that in or- set of vault doors valued at $2,100 tore- 
der to obtain a cheapening of the work they spent of which the architect refused to make 
bave made changes disastrous not only %o the any allowance to the contractor, because he 
•(ability of the structure but injurious to the refused to house them properly and until a 
country, to the contractors and workmen few days ago left them exposed where they 
and all concerned ; that they have commit- were liable to damage from and had 
ted themselves to extras to the contractors been damaged by rust. There is 
to an untold and uncertain amount, not also separate security held in respect of the 
only by changing the stone from one cost- heating contract, which amounts to $20,000, 
ing 50 cents to one costing 58 cents, but in but was included in the total of $380,000. 
Tarions other particulars, “ordering extras Altogether, therefore, the government holds 
without, in many oases, fixing prices, and security to the extentjof more than $20,000— 
in other ways allowing the contractor very which he considered quite a satisfactory 
inadequate prices.” It is true that in re- amount, taking everything into considéra- 
gard to this ordering extras without fixing tion.
prices the report says this is disputed by The change of stone from Kokeilah to 
Mr. Rattenbnry. But the general tendency Haddington Island he would next take up. 
is to show that the government, by supine- With respect to this the report says : 
ness and stupidity, have involved the af • “ It is impossible for your committee to
fairs in confusion and disaster, and that arrive at any conclus lone as to the amount 
they are or may be utterly in the power of already allowed for extras, or what is likely 
the contractor for the mason work. This to be required therefor. The evidence of the 
would be a delightful consummation no arohiteot.and contractor Adams is very oon- 
donbt for the contractor, but |t is to be re- flioting. The latter claims Urge same for 
gretted that the committee did not go fur- extra work (she page Mot the evidence), and 
ther into this matter, for by a little further for change in stone ; that Is, for the rejection 
research they might have found out exactly of the Koksllah stone and the substitution 
how matters stood and so have reported of the Haddington stone (see pages 24 and 
definitely to the house, instead of leaving 35 of the evidence). The architect claims 
matters in estate of suspense and uncertainty, the deductions in work and materials will 
Not to take too long, he would omit much offset the extras, and that substitution of 
of the detail which he had at first intended stone will not entail any additional or any 
to Uy before the house, and state the facts extra cost to the contractor, and thus the 
as briefly as possible. two parties are widely at variance ”

For a clear understanding of this matter Upon this matter (Mr. Davie said) hinges 
it would be necessary for him to allude : the suggestion of most of Mr. Adams’ 

1. To the arrangement of the contracts, claims. The foot is, however, that the 
showing the methods adopted to obtain change was brought about by 
tenders within reach of provincial contract- himself, as he would show. T1 
ora and the satisfactory results. Mr. Rattenbnry, selected Haddington Is*

2 To the contracts as accepted, showing land stone to be used for the greater portion
the difference by way of reduction between of the building, and Kokeilah stone for the 
the original tenders and the contracts, and back elevations. But Mr. Adams refused 
why thisdeorease is neither areduotlon in the to accept any responsibility for the work if 
contractors’ price nor an omission of work the government used the Kokeilah stone, in 
necessary for the building. evidence of which there is his own hand-

3 To the security held by the government writing, as follows : 
for the completion of the works within con­
tract prioe and particularly the security 
now held by government upon the mason’s 
contract, together With the reason for the 
emission of bondsmen upon the mason’s 
contract.

4 To the selection of stone, and why 
there does not exist, nor can there be, any 
claim for extras by the contractor upon this 
head.

5. To other alleged extras, showing that 
none exist, and that the so called extras, so 
far, have not been an addition to the price 
of the buildings, but merely changes of an 
unimportant character counter-balanced by 
deductions.

He could not help thinking that the ob- 
jeot of this investigation and the effort 
of one party, at least, was to make 
an attack mon the architect which, 
if successful would have involved his dis­
missal, and put an end to the form of 
security thus held by removing the check 
upon the contractors. The architect had no 
opportunity of being heard after himself 
hearing the statements made to his pre­
judice, for when he appeared before the com­
mittee he was told that he was too late as 
the report had to be immediately handed in 
As the matter of principal concern here, he 
wonldfirsttake uptheqn « ton rf Mr. Adams’ 
contract, awarded at $380 000 ; and show 
whv and how hie tender was reduced from 
$454 000 to $380 000. He read this state­
ment of the several contracts :

PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE.
First Session of the Seventh Parliament.

sound working condition, dus allowance be­
ing made for ordinary wear and tear.

“5 The contracter hereby releases the 
minister from all liability and responsibility 
for damages or otherwise in respect of his 
undertaking on behalf of the parties of the 
third part for the supply of stone by said 
parties to the contractor anterior to the 
date of this agreement.

“ In witness whereof the parties hereto 
have hereunto set their hands and seals the 
day and year first above written.

(Signed by Frederick Adams, Samuel 
Gray, A. W. Huson, Henry Radge, and F. 
G. Vernon, C. C. L. and Works.

"From the above it will be seen that what­
ever liability the government had assumed 
they were entirely relieved of by the agree­
ment of the 12ch of June, which merged all 
the matters up to that date.

Mr Hklmckrn—Was the $2,509 90 paid 
by Adams in tbe first place !

Hon Mr Davie said the government ad­
vanced it to Adams, and Adams paid it over 
to the men. He would now call attention 
to the entirely different manner in which 
this transaction was made to appear to the 
committee, and reported by them to the 
house. By a confusion of dates, or without 
reference to the dates at all, this reason was 
given by Mr. Adams in hie evidence before 
the committee :

proposed, the inqniij 
under way by now. |

Mb Sxmlin thoi 
investigate the verj 
In the Attomey-Gei

Hon. Mb. Marti 
« few words while 
discussion respectini 
him in the Times 1 
to point out to the 1 
tracts were let befo 
state that since that 
best to have them J 
the least possible e] 
He read from th« 
allegation that, “ U 
has been slkndered j 
mittee’s report,” an) 
is nothing whatevei 
upon Usait and that 
tarily exonerated J 
and form. Reepeoi 
that he _had f»4 
official found to be 
tract because he wa 
to state that they h 
since they were t) 
that It is absolutely 
account he had att) 
party In any way. ! 
he considered no] 
grosely insulting, ad 
act of hie during th] 
been a member of tn 
the writer cf the ar] 
“Taxpayer,” but 1 
name, to be noth! 
coward.

Mr Hklmcken I
torney General upd 
manner in whin] 
facte in his pj 
house, for he ooneidl 
able for unnecessary 
any debate. He ha 
more because of the] 
gentleman the other] 
to false swearing an] 
and in view of thosel 
to eee the matter sin 
He thought, howev] 
General has not bros 
He did not think a a 
be a satisfactory wa] 
matter. Neither di| 
government. He cd 
to that of Mr. Willi] 
mieeioner has done q 
attack made upon h] 
warrantable. He aq 
tect baa produced a ] 
buildings, but he t] 
is to blame in not h| 
spirit as well as the | 
for instance in the! 
which were to have I 
but came in as show] 
singly as they were | 
any use in the motto] 
tractor, who it is neJ 
ent when the comml] 
out of town.

Hon. Col, Bakes 
had been stated mad] 
the matter ought nos 
the committee or tJ 
the misleading repol 
have been occasioned 
ing a document put 1

Hon. Mr. Davies] 
have been impossible] 
could have been befol 
stated, because the el 
is directly in confl ctl 
tion, as it is based uJ 
which it it is now all 
made in copying I 
bouse that while tie 
Vancouver positively 
original document w 
committee, tbe othe| 
was first mentioned 
of hie recollection L. 
before them.

Dir. Walkem fJ 
architect should be I 
he appears to have q 
his whole duty.

Mr. Hunter bell) 
gether too frivolous) 
attention of the hod 
blame the Attorney 
it to be his duty td 
fore the house prooej 
he always does. 1 
gentleman had acted 
tion given to him 1 
much as on the 12thl 
was relieved of all 
letter in question we 
January, it does m 
whether it was cord 
as the public inters) 
public will be suffi] 
tbe facte, if they as 
partial manner in wl 
the house to-day. 1 
ish to keep the eeseM 
longer to get a 1 
matter.

The motion was oj

bp ÊoftbM Mj

{very Pair Guaranteed.
address San Francisco Cal

i
i

II 7
#

■

no proof of the claims he urged, and the ends. The plan was completely successful 
meeting was adjourned to give him a in obtaining desirable tenders ; had the
chance to make them out In the work been contracted for solely in one large
proper way, which he then did contract for the whole work, the American
There was a lot of correspondence" with tenders would have been much lower than 
Adams, besides several meetirgi of the ex any Provincial or Canadian tender, and so 
eoutlve, who came to the conclusion that the whole work might have been in danger 
nearly all the claims advanced by Adams < f going outside the province. Bat by the 
had fallen to the ground ; in fact most of precaution adopted of obtaining tenders
them were abandoned, though some of these for each trade, a lower estimate was ob-
he appears to have brought up again before tained from combined provincial estimates,
the committee. It is needless to go into and the entire contract was kept within the
particulars of these olaime, but he would province. Before concluding he wished
rtfer to one, that being respecting the sub- to say a few words about another
stitution of coursed aahlar f .r random ashlar paragraph In the report of the committee :
In the walling. This was shewn to have been. “Mr. Drake hae done extrao to the
dme at Adams’ request and to effect a amount of about $4 000 ” This amount he
cheapening to him. According to the bills stated, is incorrect, and while there is no
of quantities the work he omitted—that is, proof of snob extras, and oan be none until
random ashlar in Kokeilah stone—is the work under this contract is measured, as

some- tba“ tbe work he Suhetl- nearly as oan be at present ascertained un­
ited, namely, coursed ashlar in Had- der $1,000 will cover any additional work

Q. You agreed with the government to dington Island stone. No written order was executed under this contr tot. The report,
bring down the stone yourself Î A. Yes. given at the time, but orders for a whole lot he thought he had conclusively shown, is

Q. Did they instruct you to do so 1 given afterwards at one time, and not dis- based upon evidence not cross examined up-
A Yob, of course. puted by Adams but acknowledged to be on, and is in correct in many essential par­

ti Nothing was said to you about the oon"606- _ Honiara. He would not eav how the mistakes
extra cost I A. Well, after a time. . Mr. Williams —I would like to ask if it had occurred. Possibly Mr. Adams himself

Q. But at the time ? A. Yee, there was *8 ^be intention to give Mr. Adams a chance had been deceived by the fa'ee copy of the 
a certain amount said about it, but 1 said 1 to answer _ order produced to the committee, for the
would try and bring-it down. Hon Mr. Davie—Certainly ; before the strange coincidence occurred that while it is

Q. 7here was no writing between you and °° v i, „ . now admitted to be false the sworn evidence
the government in regard to that ? A. Yes. kc0W Ve|r.Y wel1 the given by the contractor bears out the mis-

n xx/h ■ i., committee won t meet ; you will prorogue take in a way which seems very hard to ex-
Q Where is it? to morrow. plain if the error • was that of the
It was then (continued Mr. Davie) that Mr. Hklmcken—Do you know that Mr. stenographer in copying the doou- 

Mr. Adams produced the false document Adams is at the quarry now ? ment. If the committee had only
which at pages 36 and 37 of the evidence is Hon. Mr Davie said he had heard so ; gone a little further no doubt they 
thus set ont : but he did not know when Mr. Adams went, would have come to a very different oonolu-

“ You will proc-ed without delay in He made a claim before the executive eion. If there were any members of the
bringing the stone from the quarries of the council with respect to this matter of the house yet unconvinced of the nature of the 
Haddington Island Stone Company. Bonds substitution of one kind of stone for the report, he felt that when they perused the 
have been furnished satisfactory to the C. other, but in answer to it Mr Rattenbnry documents he had presented, and had 
C. of L. and W., and the government are produced the written order ae follows : port upon them, they would agree that he
prepared to relieve you from any extra cost “ new parliament buildings. was quite justified in moving as he now did
in the prioe of the stone, which will be in- „ CONTRArTOR'H ™n„, „„ on that the report be referred back for further
ourred by reason of the failure of the quarry contractor s orders - no 20. consideration.
company to fulfil their agreement in this re- * November 26, 1894. Capt Irving complained that some of
speot.” “ To Mr. F. Adams : ' the contractors upon whoss bonds he had

In this, as would be noted, the word “ This is to certify that the change of gone should be compelled to keep to their 
“ ordering ” is altered to “ bringing,” and walliog from random ashlar as specified, was contracte when other» are not. He thought 
the phrase “ which may bs incurred ” to allowed at your rf quest to be changed to it a shame that these buildings have not 
“ which will be incurred,” and the order is coursed ashlar wallsrones. No extra charge been put up by British Columbians. 

Victoria, B. C., Jan. 31st, 1894. Pnt i° u if 'given In June, whereas it was to the government to be made by yon for Mr Williams as chairman cf the com- 
a ri ma - reftUy,. given on the 31st of January-five this alteration, which is made entirely on mittee wished u> apply to some if the re-

Contract orders to Mr. Fred. Adams — months before. How oan anyone then ao your own behalf. marks cf the Attorney General. He denied
Kindly proceed without delay ip, ordering oonnt for Adams’ evidence as above given, (Signed) “F. M. Rattenbuby, that the report is a reflection upon the
the stone from the qnarriu of the Hadding- which is consistent only with bis being di- •• Aronlteot ” architect, at whose instance he believed the
finished'eatirfantJrto thTphlif PnJSSu re0ted t0 brin8 down the efcone- This order, No. 20, was acknowledged by Attorney-General has taken this matter up.

5=K«S.SSaC JB nr ». M^s^S0iSL SuM sa:
ment in this respect. reported that the contractor was ordered to olerkhlS bin ^awo v f rim& the "office Yick^ the ®PP°rtunity to read> “d « the

(Signed) F. G Vernon, C.C. of L. & W. bringdown the stone thus : “Messrs. A W. go i horn vü wîn Ui thu committee came to a wrong conclusion he
F. M. Rattenbuby, Architect. Huson, Henry Radge and Samuel Gray, nnllii *** matter ,tty v r he,d Hiat the government themselves were

33"5s&r"dirm’"",b’ —r- PCSTISESTJ:
sÆSfJK œra * *• rsaw tt-swe&’saa£■^5- sfPHj 1 lalillf wh- m,. as»»

Whe„n VI"*7 °°iTjanJ[ iaUed> and page 37 of evidence), directed the said Con- “J®*1 dldn’e mean the orders were of the committee. He claimed that as by 
he government rhen availed themselves of traotor Adams to proceed to bring the stone a11 right ; I meant that I received them all the agreement of the 12th of Jane Mr. 

their Hen and took possession of the quarry from the H.ddingtonieind qaar?y,n"d“ (Laughter) This kind of eqnivo- AdamÎ only released the government
Mr Adams, belng peifectly satisfied, agreed thereby to relieve him* against extra °*tlon will be quite easily recognized as from olairoe for damages anterior
to himself quarry {he stone, and moreover, 0Qat V S, by reason of the Ml- «btorfoge. One by one hie claims were do that date, if he sustain, any 
i° . ? r°yalty °f five °o»*, per fast „re of the eaid parties to deliver stone ’’ dieallowed. though the government had after that tbe government will have to bear 
for all that should be quarried. This The fao„ £ », shown above, nothtog of *»ne into the matter with the full deter- it. While he had followed the incorrect 
w“ . * satisfactory arrangement for ell kind. The government merely said8 in mlnatlon to make allowances if they justly copy in drawing up the report, he denied 
parties, ineïoding the quarry company as j,nuBry> in effeoMihat the contractor would °°a,d, though at the same time desirous of chat the mistake bad iiflaenoed the report 
well. They were in arrears with their be quite ssfe in going on with the work as uPho,dtDK the architect if they found him in any way. He argued to show that the 
wages to workmen to tite extent of $2,509.- the** government8would hold him blame- rl*htl The architect has done his work report is really an exoneration of the aroht- 
90, and the government were enabled to and leM ^ the oage of Bny fallnre to brlng down honwtly and well, and tbe government oan- tect. He admitted that the report did not 
dfd « »nm, having the 5° per foot out th t Therefore when the Quarry B0«i do otherwise than uphold him. He had state the security quite fairly, in omitting 
of which to recoup themselves^nd thU has oompsny failed ln june the loveraient intended earlier in hi, remarks to refer to the fact that the government have the 
™iTT‘d *° •ome*1>200- .T.h““" promptly stepped In and Mr. Adame was careful manner in which the arrange- marked cheque for $7.600 sent in with the 
rangement, of course, put an end to the too gled to make the arraneement men- mente ,or the8e contracts were made, in the tender. He thought it questionable whether 
governments guarantee of January 31, .ioned ® ® best interests of the province, to keep them or not the government have a li-n on
which was only to guarantee the contractor Mb. Williams—Where did von net the from 8oin8 **> outside persons. All the eon- the plant superior to the mortgage 
jrom any olaim of the government because ord„whhVhioh vou comnmred thTt Minted tractors wao hive seen them have spoken in of the Bank of British Columbia, and 
of default of the Haddington company. by the committee ! P ^ praise of the specifications, whiob were snob that in a oonaest between the two
Bab now the eon traotor had himsell as- *— u T . - , , . that the tenderers oould most easily “ the Bank is going to get there every time.”
earned the petition of the Haddington 80t tbe original from figare np the cost of the work He also thought that the government are
Island Quarry Co.—the guarantee was at Mr Splttlehonse this morning, and had a The usual way in this country of obtaining liable on the contract with the Kokeilah

exptesily ,tated to bow yctarial copy madeof it, whioh I lmvs here tenders is to merely allow eontraotors aooess stone company. He had no obj otion to re-
nnder tbe following agreement : f read-certified by A. Camp- to the plans and to provide them with a ferring the matter back to the committee,

“Memorandum of agrément made and- »>oii Keddie). specification whioh describes the several but he did object to the Attorney-General
*nto twe“6'1 day June, A.D. Mb. Hklmcken—Who was responsible materials. The eontraotors have to form having b-en allowed to make hie statement 

1894, between Frederick Adams, of the city for that copy you say was given to the com- the best idea they oan frotn them, in tbe of the facts so that they may be presented 
ol Victoria, contractor, (hereinafter called mlttee. - necessarily short time at their disposal, of to the country. He felt sure, however, that
the Contractor ) of the first part, and Hon. Mb. Davie said all he knew was the amount of material and labor requisite, the presence of the Attorney General and 

Honorable Forbes George Vernon, that the report of the committee states that This Is always more or lees imperfect, and the cross questioning of the witnesses would 
Chief Commissioner of Lands and Works Mr. Adams pnt in the document whioh is so, to protect themselves, the eontraotors not have me slightest effect upon the report 
(hereinafter called the “ Minister ”) of the set out in their proceedings ; and Upon this most add on a farther sum for contingencies of the committee
seoond part ; and Aldan Wesley Hneon, Incorrect document the committee founded which they may not have calculated upon. Hon. Mb Davie—It is not much nee to
Henry Kndge and Samuel Gray, of the third their report. He thought they oonld see The oorreotnees of this sum represents to have yon on the committee, (Laughter >
par(- , N now that they were entirely misled. The the contractor either his gain or hie lose. Mum Mnvrn

“ Whereas the party of the first part 1. claim he presented to them Mr. Adam. The eswnce of this method is that it U too ferrffig mis ^uer m ê“m£L« Ü*
the contractor for the ereotioifof the par- never thought of advancing to the govern- great extent guess work. There is another oomnheh »■ hi a!? i7 U
liament buildings In the city of Victoria and ment, but only brought it forward when objection to this method of obtaining a ten- a cortical affair a» * thronoh 
the parties of the third part undertook to he found the committee proceeding der and that is, that a tender U merely a bytbn opposi-
suppl, to said contractor ail the Hadding- in the absence of any member of lump sum and give. no idea cf the^t of nnon tbe ™nment 
ton Island stone to be need in said buildings ; the government and of the architect, the varions parts of the etrnotur*, so that dfreotiv nftier * h h th y wiU not

fsxjs: üfirîitssaïasaasïftt ■r.n"'should supply all stone to the contractor Adams was present, but he never even sag- possible to get an exact value of snob work Rittenhnro who oooaeioced hy Mr- 
according to the contract in that behalf; and geated anything of tbe kind. imd eo a way ie opened for endless dienntei ^ . T*? “T l ' b“Ve *Lflu6E!0ed
whereas the parties of the third part have Mr Hklmcken—Was I present at all and the litlgationwhioh so frequent!»* fol- -t0 takt- Uy -Ute Hn^tion.
faUed in their said undertoklng and the those interviews t low L »» S When that gentleman has been a little

thequarry of the parties of the third part; be misnndetitood, for though outride the Knowing all thfe the Lands and Works de- Dolitioti oueeti™ h h®6” 
and whereas it has been agreed that the house he had been connected professionally pertinent endeavored to overcome all these “ I” . , ,contractor shall himself work the quarry with the contractor he was quite as anxious !>bj »”?on. QaTti« we^ prep.rST mUrL .

gfiSBRartssaf‘O»'?*, that istowy; third member for Victoria would diwounte prices indicated to the mirgtof^U umJer ^“hlihi^nw.. Ade,™e ow?
1. The minister and the parties of the enanee anything of that kind; tatoty is thus avoided, and an absolute wav hi • *nP and

third part shall render quiet possession to “ The contractor, Adams, olaime he has of settling all disputes to respect to altera^ îîi Write tho*f
the Contractor of the Haddington Island not been fairly dealt with, and that the throe is provided^ whilst th?exaot cost of * .J*** TV oleer|y dIe:
Quarry, being Section 10, Rupert district, architect has subjected him to very harsh such alterations is known " pE“Y®d. the evidence presented
and of all engtoek, plant and material now and unfair treatment, unnecessarily pre- In order to give the oontractors of this to the m“d the inference
upon the site of the eaid quarry. venting him from proceeding with the Province the best nnmthu nnnnrtnnit-v ,n the report that the government are re-

“ 2. The oontraetor shall work and oper- work ; ordering extras without, in many being successful to obtainingPthe work it nnntJ'nl” Î* ^l.°8etb” wrong. From the
ate said quarry, taking therefrom from time oases, fixing prices, and to other oases al- was necessary to brine the amounts of the S * !mdj>»°e j ** 41,0 be jB/erred
to time til stone required to the erection of lowtog him very inadequate prices. This oontraots^tithin their soone. In two im da“a*8* f ,r deleV •*
the said parliament buildings. is denied by the arohiteot, who evinces hie portant ways this was effected • Firstly he the^î.?’ u ^ n,jW d”ee 00,1 aPP«Ar to

“3. The oontraetor shall pay to the min- determination to compel the oontraetor to by subdividing the oo“ractt toto the lev! feotoA the“ *îîto;
liter for the use of laid quarry and plant a live up to the letter and spirit of the con- eral trades that «Mh *■>*#!* «mh aotory the statement of the chairman that
royalty of five eente ( 05o) per cubic foot tract. The disputes thus existing between traoted for separately without the toterven- mîttM^hn» preeented 10 tbe °°®-EtfanaasdEs

“4. The oontraetor .hall during the eon- This statement, Mr. Davie thought, each of thw wto« oould if “T?’ ,a v

sgs artists stt-etiiàœssoasitssi xaSSassssjs^t «SwrS igsseSggBRaBBatthe termination of hi. content he sG which reoelvedthe n>ecial Tt^ti^ cf *lmplyt° '*** ** ^ ‘b® a royal oommlmion than to

F;
Q (by Mr. Williams) —Now when the 

Haddington company failed to deliver stone, 
did you inform the government of that fact ?

Q And what instructions did you get 
from them ?

A. I simply agreed to bring 
down my self.

Q. With whom? A. Mr. Gore or
one.

Frkdk Adams.
the stone

E
I:

!
Eg:,.

a re-

j
p

m '

F-

E
<’■

K. '

Mr
R <

Ki.-..

i,
.. Mr. Adams 

he architect.
PS'

h - .
&

Victoria, Feb. 22, 1894.
F. M. Battenbury, ksq , Victoria, B O.

Dear Sib. —I beg to call your attention 
to the Koksllah atone whioh has been de­
livered upon the ground. It will not to any 
way comply with the following clause to the 
specification.

“ The stone to be used must be free from 
all vents, shakes, face bruises, mineral and 
vegetable stains, and all and every defect 
calculated to deteriorate the appearance of 
tbe building or injure its stability.”

It appears to me therefore that it becomes 
necessary to notify yon that I cannot assume 
any responsibility under this clause.

(Sgd ) Frederick Adams.
Mb Williams— w e omitted to state 

anytbing about that matter because It is at 
present in litigation.

Mr Hblmcken—May I ask the Attorney 
General whether or not there is a petition 
of right against the government by the 
Knksilah quarry company to respect to this 
very change. •

Hon Mb Davie replied that a petition 
of right has b-en allowed, but whether or 
not the peti ion -.r to entitled to succeed, the 
change was certainly brought about by Mr. 
Adams himself, and to have stated so would 
not to any way prejudice the sait. He said 
nothing against the stone—i he Koksllah 
article might have been better or worse 
—hat he did say that the oontraetor asked 
for the change, and got it upon the dis­
tinct stipulation that there was to be no 
extra expense th-reby, and this was the 
answer sent to him : —

if,: i. ;

to 6.
The house rose at

m
Mr. Sword mo 

statement has been j 
in the suit of Roedq 
Co. (Limited), Mr. J 
ed a stenographer on 
ton, as receiver of tl 
ery attached to the 
without requiring fij 
the proper perform) 

•oeiver ; and where»] 
this house that said] 
out rendering any a] 
sions with the fund) 
resolved that a resa 
seated to His Hones 
or, praying him to a 
ness of such state me 
these statements oo) 
tention of His Be) 
-General of the Dorn) 
forth to the pream] 
and pray him to ob 
Crease an explanatb 
matter.” The mov) 
bard for the par) 
money through Bol 
while he was not pw 
loss arose through is 
ment, he urged thaj 
action to bring hon) 
or parties responsiq 

Hon. Mr. Davie) 
the motion a moat 
tained an an just re] 
judge to a matter iJ 
that hie action was 
oven adverse critic® 
Paine to inquire ton 

"question, and had ] 
21, 1894, to the oas) 
Advertiser, both ai) 
counsel, Hon. Mr. j 
tuent directing the] 
It was perfectly 8 
whom the receiv) 
regular officer of th) 
tvaa left to counsel 
pointed, such appj 
jested to by either] 
the withdrawal of j 
never have been off 

.Mb Cotton den 
«f Burton had hast] 
by either of the mi] 
Dover considered tj

'

R

t

m

treatedÇ.

oom-

borne.................
Plasterer’s—R Drake....
&'8^&rer:y:::
Ironfounder'e — Albion

Iron Works...............
Painter’s—B. Spillman..

if'. 67.826.83 66 8*7
73 818. 0 69.100
18. 50 45 17,000
14 932 87 13,245
27,131.63 28.500

6,963.93 6,984

Victoria, Feb. 27, 1894. 
Frederick Adams, Contractor, Victoria:

Sir:—(New Parliament Building.)-Re- 
fenli.g to your lettpr of the 22nd tost., ad­
dressed to Mr. Rattenbnry, to whiob you 

The difference between the accepted ten- ®aM attention to the bad quality of the Kok- 
dere and the original tenders to not either a *,lah stone whioh has been delivered upon 
rednotion to the contractor’s price or the ground and to ooasequenoe of which yon 
through omission of work neoeeaary to com- ,a? that you cannot aunme any re.pon.l- 
plete she building Certain items were in- bilifey under the clause of the specification 
sorted to the quantities for different amounts wh*oh yon quote, 1 have the honor to call 
of work that prices might be obtained for y°« attention to the fact that yon assumed 
this work in ease it should be desired responsibility for quality of materials 
to substitute any part of it io prefer- and workmanship when yon entered into 
enoe to the kind Included to the specific»- y°°r contract for the works and I have far­
tions. That to, to short, some work was in- tber to notify yon that the government will 
eluded twice over. On receipt of the hold yon strictly responsible for any part of 
tenders it was decided whioh class of the work whioh to considered unsound or 
work to adopt, and then the amounts for unworkmanlike and for any.damage whioh 
the other variety whioh were not required may happen to any portion of the works or 
were struck ru% so reducing Mr. Adam»’ materials embraced by your contract from 
tender to $408 000. With respect to the a°V o.use whatsoever, and for other liabili- 
fnrtber reduction of $28,000 under the ties Imposed by yonr contract ; but if you 
mason's oontewet, that was thus made up: are oonvtooed that Koksllah stone of suit- 
An ahwotote dedhotion of $10,000 ; a de- able quality cannot be obtained to sufficient 
duotlon through the omission of bonds of quantity or within the required time tbe 
$16,000 ; and a deduction for an government will permit yon to substitute

1 :
-

K
;

F

m

pi.I
m

*....

'T&
i'rs&ï *.& :.kJèîr..A . -, v. ■i

____________ ___

■t£. m 1i m
X

>

b

1
ir.

vi

SP

' 
i

É.a

i.

i

■i

-m

■

y

■ .
. 

. -.7
 .

..

-m
K


